August 14, 1968

RESOLVED, That Amendment Code 209-15 to the Ccmpensation Plan, approved by this
Board on June 18, 1968, be and it hereby is rescinded; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Cempensation
Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following
additions and revisions, Amendment Codes 215-1 through 215-3, 215-10 through 215-12, 215-18
and 215-19, which shall take effect immediately; Amendment Codes 215-4 through 215-8, 215-15
and 215-16, which shall take effect August 29, 1968; and to provide for the following |
additions, revisions, and abolishments, Amendment Codes 215-9, 215-13, 215-14, 215-17, 215-20, |
and 215-21 through 215-36, which shall take effect August 15, 1968, in all sgencies for which
this is the beginning of a pay period, and on the first full pay period following August 15,
1968, in all other agencies: .

, FROM 7O
Amend- : ' Pg Pa
ment Class ‘ Range Bi-Weekly Rate Range Bi-Weekly Rate
Code Cede Class Title - No. Minipum Maximum _No, Minimum Maximum
Additions:
215-1 0255 Liquor Distribution Administrator 35 $362.50 $486.00
215-2 0555 Director of Statistics, Commerce 42 510.00  684.00
215-3 0866  Fiscal Management Director, Public Welfare 44 562,00  754.00
215-4 1550 Materials Technician Trainee 19B 174.50 222.50
215-5 1553 Materials Specialist I (General) (Scils) 29 270.50  362.50
215-6 1554 Materials Specialist II (General) (Soils) 32  313.00 420,00
215-7 1555 Materials Specialist III {General)(Soils) 35 362.50 486,00
215-8 1557 Materials Specialist Trainee 29B 284.00 362.50
215-9 4500 Rehabilitation Aide 23B 212,00 270.50
215-10 5171 Meat Inspector Trainee 23B 212,00 270.50
215-11 7045 Assistant Director of Weights and Measures 37  400.00  536.00
215-12 7046 Director of Weights and Measures 42 510,00 684,00
215-13 9602 Photographic Specialist I 20 174.50 233,50
215~14 * 9606 Photographic Specialist V 35 362.50 486,00

Revisions in Class Codes, Class Titles, Class Specifications, and Pay Ranges:
215=15
From: 1551 Materials Laboratory TechnicianI 22 $192.00 $257.50

1555 Materials Inspector I 21 183.00  245.00

To: . 1551 Materials Techniecian I 23B $212.00 $270.50
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Pay

Pa
Range —DBi-Weekly Rate Range Bi-Weekly

Rate

Class Title No, Minimum Meximum No.

Revisions in

Class Codes, Class Titles,. Class Specifications, and Pay Ranges: (Cont'd)

215-16
From: 1552
1556
To: 1552

Revisions in

Materials Laboratory Technician II 25 $222.50 $298,00
Materials Inspector II 24 212,00  284.00
Materials Technician II (General) (Soils) 26B $245.00

Pey Ranges:

215-17 0422

215-18 0446

215-19 2499

215-20 4602
215-21
215-22
215-23
215-24

314
9316
9318
9319

Revisions in

Insurance Rate and Policy Examiner II 31 $298.00 $400.00 32 $313.00
(Life, Accident, and Health) (Fire, Allied Lines, and Casualty)

Utility Tariff Examiner 38 420,00 562.00 35 362.50

Deputy Superintendent of

Public Instruction 526 917.00 1,115.00 52 831,00 1,

Parole Investigator II 25 222.50 298,00 25B 233,50

28
27

31
34

257.50
245.00
298.00
345.50

284.00
270.50
329.00
380.50

Automotive Equipment Foreman
Automotive Egquipment Inspector
Automotive FEquipment Supervisor I
Autemetive Equipment Supervisor II

345.50
329.00
400.00
463,00

29B
28B
32B
358

Class Titles and Class-SpecificationS:

215=-25
From:
To:

9603
9603

215-26
From:
To:

9604
9604,

215-27
From:
To:

9605
9605

Revisions in

Photographic Specialist I
Photographic Specialist II

Photographic Specialist II
Photographic Specialist III

Photbgraphic
Photographic

Specialist JII
Specialist IV

]
Class Codes:

215-28
From:
To s

4500
4501

215-29
From:
To:

4501
4502

215-30
From:
To:

4502
4503

Rehabilitation Counselor Trainee
Rehabilitation Counselor Trainsze

Rehabilitation
Rehabilitation

Counselor I
Counselor I

II
II

Rehabilitation Counselor
Hehabilitation Counselor
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FROM 10
Pa Pa .
Ronge Bi-Weekly Rate p,ng. _Bi-Weekly Fate
Class Title No. Minimum Maximum No, Minimum Maximum

Class Titles:

Amend-

ment Class
Code Code
Revigions in
215-31

From: 9871
To: 9871
215-32

From: 9g72
To: 8872

Correctional Industries Supervisor I
(Cannery and Farm) (Garment, Textile and Shoe)
(Mattress and Upclstering) (Metal Fabrication, Printing)

Correctional Industries Supervisor I
(Cannery and Farm) (Garment-and Soap) (Garment, Textile .and Shoe)
(Mattress and Upolstery) (Metal Fabrication) {Printing)

Correcticnal Industries Supervisor II
(Cannery and Farm) (Garment and Soap) {Furniture) (Mstal Fabrication)

Correctional Industries Supervisor II
(Cannery and Farm) (Farm and Upolstering) {(Furniture)
(Garment and Soap) (Metal Fabrication)

Revision in Class Specification:

215-33 2312
Abolishments:
215-34 2078
215-35 2079
215-36 6421

Veterans' Training Specialist

Education Evaluaticon Director
Curriculum Administration Director
Bounty Claim Agent

/signed/ RAYMOND P. SHAFER

Chairman

/sipned/ WILLIAM ¢, SENNETT

Attorney General

Insurance Commissioner

/signed/ MAURICE K. GODDARD

Secretary of Forests and Waters

/signed/ ROBERT G. BARTLETT

Secretary cof Highways

/signed/ THOMAS W. GEQRGES, JR.

Secretary of Public Welfare

/signed/ WARNER M. DEPUY

Secretary of Revenue
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