RESOLVED, That Amendment Code 209-15 to the Compensation Plan, approved by this Board on June 18, 1968, be and it hereby is rescinded; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following additions and revisions, Amendment Codes 215-1 through 215-3, 215-10 through 215-12, 215-18 and 215-19, which shall take effect immediately; Amendment Codes 215-4 through 215-8, 215-15 and 215-16, which shall take effect August 29, 1968; and to provide for the following additions, revisions, and abolishments, Amendment Codes 215-9, 215-13, 215-14, 215-17, 215-20, and 215-21 through 215-36, which shall take effect August 15, 1968, in all agencies for which this is the beginning of a pay period, and on the first full pay period following August 15, 1968, in all other agencies:

		FROM				TO				
Amend- ment	Class	ı.	Pay	Bi-Week]	ly Rate	Pay Range	Bi-Week	ly Rate		
Code	Code		_	Minimum		_	Minimum			
Additio	ns:									
215-1	0255	Liquor Distribution Administrato	35	\$362.50	\$486.00					
215-2	0555	Director of Statistics, Commerce	42	510.00	684.00					
215-3	0866	Fiscal Management Director, Publi	44	562.00	754.00					
215-4 215-5 215-6 215-7 215-8	1550 1553 1554 1555 1557	Materials Specialist II (General)	(Soils	s)		19B 29 32 35 29B	174.50 270.50 313.00 362.50 284.00	222.50 362.50 420.00 486.00 362.50		
215-9	4500	Rehabilitation Aide				23B	212.00	270.50		
215-10	5171	Meat Inspector Trainee	23B	212.00	270.50					
215 - 11 215 - 12	7045 7046	Assistant Director of Weights and Director of Weights and Measures	37 42	400.00 510.00	536.00 684.00					
215-13 215-14		Photographic Specialist I Photographic Specialist V	20 35	174.50 362.50	233.50 486.00					
Revisions in Class Codes, Class Titles, Class Specifications, and Pay Ranges:										
215-15 From:	1551 1555			3192.00 183.00	\$257.50 245.00					
To:	1551	Materials Technician I				23B	\$212.00	\$270.50		
		•								

Executive Board Minutes - Compensation Plan - Amendment No. 215 - Page 1 of 3 Pages

/signed/ ARTHUR F. SAMPSON
Secretary

			FROM			ТО				
Amend- ment	Class	}	Pay Range	_Bi-Weel	Bi-Weekly Rate		Bi-Weekly Rate			
<u>Code</u>				Minimum			Minimum N			
Revisions in Class Codes, Class Titles, Class Specifications, and Pay Ranges: (Cont'd)										
215-16 From:	1552 1556	Materials Laboratory Technician II Materials Inspector II	24	212.00		0				
To:	1552	Materials Technician II (General)(Soils)		26E	3 \$245.00	\$313.00		
		Pay Ranges: Insurance Rate and Policy Examiner II (Life, Accident, and Health)(Fir						\$420.00		
215-18	0446	Utility Tariff Examiner	38	420.00	562.0	0 35	362.50	486.00		
215–19	2499	Deputy Superintendent of Public Instruction	520	917.00	1,115.0	0 52	831.00	1,115.00		
215-20	4602	Parole Investigator II	25	222.50	298.0	0 25E	3 233.50	298.00		
215-21 215-22 215-23	9318	Automotive Equipment Foreman Automotive Equipment Inspector Automotive Equipment Supervisor I	28 27 31	257.50 245.00 298.00	329.0 400.0	0 28E 0 32E	3 270.50 3 329.00	362.50 345.50 420.00		
215-24		Automotive Equipment Supervisor II	- ,	345.50	463.0	O 35E	380.50	486.00		
Revisio 215-25 From: To:	ns in 9603 9603	Class Titles and Class Specification Photographic Specialist I Photographic Specialist II	ns:							
215-26 From: To:	9604 9604	Photographic Specialist II Photographic Specialist III								
215-27 From: To:		Photographic Specialist III Photographic Specialist IV								
Revision 215-28	ns in	<u>Class Codes</u> :								
From: To:	4500 4501	Rehabilitation Counselor Trainee Rehabilitation Counselor Trainee								
215-29 From: To:	4501 4502	Rehabilitation Counselor I Rehabilitation Counselor I					·			
215-30 From: To:	4502 4503									
Compens Amendmen	ation nt No.	215 -		/	signed/		F. SAMPS	ON		
Page 2 o	or 3 P.	ages ·		Secretary						

FROM TO Pay Pay Amend-Range Bi-Weekly Rate Range Bi-Weekly Rate ment Class Code Class Title No. Minimum Maximum No. Minimum Maximum Code Revisions in Class Titles: 215-31 From: 9871 Correctional Industries Supervisor I (Cannery and Farm) (Garment, Textile and Shoe) (Mattress and Upolstering) (Metal Fabrication, Printing) To: Correctional Industries Supervisor I (Cannery and Farm) (Garment and Soap) (Garment, Textile and Shoe) (Mattress and Upolstery) (Metal Fabrication) (Printing) 215-32 9872 Correctional Industries Supervisor II From: (Cannery and Farm) (Garment and Soap) (Furniture) (Metal Fabrication) To: 9872 Correctional Industries Supervisor II (Cannery and Farm) (Farm and Upolstering) (Furniture) (Garment and Soap) (Metal Fabrication) Revision in Class Specification: 215-33 2312 Veterans' Training Specialist Abolishments: 215-34 2078 Education Evaluation Director 215-35 2079 Curriculum Administration Director 215-36 6421 Bounty Claim Agent /signed/ RAYMOND P. SHAFER Chairman /signed/ WILLIAM C. SENNETT Attorney General Insurance Commissioner <u>/signed/ MAURICE K. GODDARD</u> Secretary of Forests and Waters /signed/ ROBERT G. BARTLETT Secretary of Highways /signed/ THOMAS W. GEORGES, JR. Secretary of Public Welfare /signed/ WARNER M. DEPUY Secretary of Revenue Executive Board Minutes -

Compensation Plan Amendment No. 215 Page 3 of 3 Pages

/sig

/signed/ ARTHUR F. SAMPSON Secretary